
F.No. 01-25008/3/2023-HO - KITD 

SN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

It is hereby notified the induction of the following athletes of Kho-Kho discipline into the Khelo 
India Scheme on the basis of recommendation of the Talent ldentification and Development 
Committee (TIDC). The below mentioned athletes, henceforth, shall be Khelo India Athletes 
(KIAs) till further notification/circular. All the facilities, entitlements including services 
extended under Khelo India Scheme shall commnence w.e.f. 15.06.2023. 

5 

sronr% AUTHOoY or INOIA 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

S¤I 

22 

23 

24 

KIUID 

KHAA0S7FO3 

KHAAO00F06 

KHAAI5SF06 
KHAAO36FOS 
KHAA247F05 

KHAA243F04 

KHAA180FO5 

KHAAl43F07 

KHAA028F06 

KHAA249FOS 

KHAA137F07 

KHAA245F0S 

KHAA202F06 
KHAA196F09 

KHAA104F10 

KHAA150F08 

KHAA214F06 

KHAA123 F07 

KHAA25OM00 

KHAA229MO1 
KHAA398M03 
KHAA24 IM06 

KHAA334M05 

Molstr 

KHAA237M06 

NOTIFICATION 

Name of Athlete 

Gauri Shinde 

Meenu 

Dipali Rathod 
Priti Kale 

Soundarya Sutar 

Magai Majhi 
Nisha Vaijal 

Smaranika Sahoo 

Ananya Pradhan 
Kalyani Kank 

Manya A 

Susmita Das 
Banashree Singa 

Nisarga 
Riya Barman 

Anshu Kumari 

Sweety 
Teena Yadav 

Sachin Bhargav 
Kabilan V. 

Suraj Janu Zore 

Ganesh Borkar 

Nikhil Sodiye 
Chetan Loni 

Gender 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Date: 09.06.2023 

D.0.B State 

20-12-2003 Maharashtra 

23-11-2006 Haryana 

09-11-2006 Maharashtra 

09-08-2005 Maharashtra 

01-05-2005 Maharashtra 

18-08-2004 

06-04-2007 

20-02-2005 Maharashtra 

09-09-2006 
17-08-2005 

17-07-2007 

28-06-2005 
26-02-2006 

KHELO 
INDIA 

03-12-2005 

29-10-2010 

30-01-2008 

04-03-2006 
23-03-2007 

15-05-2000 

Odisha 

26-04-2005 

Odisha 

30-03-2006 

Odisha 

Maharashtra 

Kamataka 

West Bengal 
West Bengal 

Karnataka 
West Bengal 

Delhi 

Haryana 
Rajasthan 
Madhya 

30-01-2001 Puducherry 
Pradesh 

08-01-2005 Maharashtra 

07-01-2006 Maharashtra 

Maharashtra 

Maharashtra 



SN 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

S¤I 

To 

NDIA 

KIUID 

KHAA136M04 

Copy to, 

KHAA335M04 

KHAA274M04 

KHAA272M04 

KHAA287M05 

KHAA288MOS 

KHAA289MO5 

KHAA233MO 1 

KHAA377M03 

KHAA269M06 

KHAA129M0S 

KHAA354M05 

KHAA121M09 

Malsty of Vat Amals end spari 

Name of Athlete 

Naredra Katkare 

Vaibhav Nipane 

Prince Kumar 

HPM, Kho-Kho 

Mehul 

O/o DDG, SAI, HO 
Office File 

Debashish Choudhary 
Abhijit Choudhary 

Lab Nandi 

Bikram Sil 

Suman Debnath 

Md. Aiman Pasha 

Mugilan 
Giri 

This is issued with the approval of competent authority. 

Aniketh 

Yogesh Pawar 

All the athletes mentioned above. 

Director (KITD) & Head (HPAC) 
Director-IT, for arranging it to publish on website 
Deputy Director (KITD) - for releasing of OPA 
Assistant Director - KITD, for Insurance of KIAs 
President, KKFI 

Gender 

Male 

Male 

Male 01-06-2004 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

D.0.B 

Male 

16-01-2004 

15-09-2004 

27-08-2004 

11-08-2005 

28-08-2005 

24-08-2005 

17-12-2001 

17-10-2003 

12-11-2006 

31-12-2005 

04-07-2005 

08-07-2009 

12-08-2009 

KHELO 
INDIA 

State 
Maharashtra 

Maharashtra 

Delhi 

Delhi 

West Bengal 
West Bengal 

2. The athletes shall also be issued the welcome letters separately. In case of any query, please 
contact at toll free number 1800-202-515 & 1800-258-5 155. 

West Bengal 
West Bengal 
West Bengal 

Karnataka 

Puducherry 
Tamil Nadu 

Uttar Pradesh 

Maharashtra 

Arpit Chugh 
Deputy Director (KITD) 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

