





F.No. 01-25008/3/2023-HO - KITD

Date: 09.06.2023

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified the induction of the following athletes of **Kho-Kho** discipline into the Khelo India Scheme on the basis of recommendation of the Talent Identification and Development Committee (TIDC). The below mentioned athletes, henceforth, shall be Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) till further notification/circular. All the facilities, entitlements including services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall commence w.e.f. 15.06.2023.

SN	KIUID	Name of Athlete	Gender	D.O.B	State
1	KHAA057F03	Gauri Shinde	Female	20-12-2003	Maharashtra
2	KHAA000F06	Meenu	Female	23-11-2006	Haryana
3	KHAA155F06	Dipali Rathod	Female	09-11-2006	Maharashtra
4	KHAA036F05	Priti Kale	Female	09-08-2005	Maharashtra
5	KHAA247F05	Soundarya Sutar	Female	01-05-2005	Maharashtra
6	KHAA243F04	Magai Majhi	Female	18-08-2004	Odisha
7	KHAA180F05	Nisha Vaijal	Female	20-02-2005	Maharashtra
8	KHAA143F07	Smaranika Sahoo	Female	06-04-2007	Odisha
9	KHAA028F06	Ananya Pradhan	Female	09-09-2006	Odisha
10	KHAA249F05	Kalyani Kank	Female	17-08-2005	Maharashtra
11	KHAA137F07	Manya A	Female	17-07-2007	Karnataka
12	KHAA245F05	Susmita Das	Female	28-06-2005	West Bengal
13	KHAA202F06	Banashree Singa	Female	26-02-2006	West Bengal
14	KHAA196F09	Nisarga	Female	03-12-2005	Karnataka
15	KHAA104F10	Riya Barman	Female	29-10-2010	West Bengal
16	KHAA150F08	Anshu Kumari	Female	30-01-2008	Delhi
17	KHAA214F06	Sweety	Female	04-03-2006	Haryana
18	KHAA123F07	Teena Yadav	Female	23-03-2007	Rajasthan
19	KHAA250M00	Sachin Bhargav	Male	15-05-2000	Madhya Pradesh
20	KHAA229M01	Kabilan V.	Male	30-01-2001	Puducherry
21	KHAA398M03	Suraj Janu Zore	Male	08-01-2005	Maharashtra
22	KHAA241M06	Ganesh Borkar	Male	07-01-2006	Maharashtra
23	KHAA334M05	Nikhil Sodiye	Male	26-04-2005	Maharashtra
24	KHAA237M06	Chetan Loni	Male	30-03-2006	Maharashtra







SN	KIUID	Name of Athlete	Gender	D.O.B	State
25	KHAA136M04	Naredra Katkare	Male	16-01-2004	Maharashtra
26	KHAA335M04	Vaibhav Nipane	Male	01-06-2004	Maharashtra
27	KHAA274M04	Prince Kumar	Male	15-09-2004	Delhi
28	KHAA272M04	Mehul	Male	27-08-2004	Delhi
29	KHAA287M05	Debashish Choudhary	Male	11-08-2005	West Bengal
30	KHAA288M05	Abhijit Choudhary	Male	28-08-2005	West Bengal
31	KHAA289M05	Lab Nandi	Male	24-08-2005	West Bengal
32	KHAA233M01	Bikram Sil	Male	17-12-2001	West Bengal
33	KHAA377M03	Suman Debnath	Male	17-10-2003	West Bengal
34	KHAA269M06	Md. Aiman Pasha	Male	12-11-2006	Karnataka
35	KHAA129M05	Mugilan	Male	31-12-2005	Puducherry
36	KHAA354M05	Giri	Male	04-07-2005	Tamil Nadu
37	//	Aniketh	Male	08-07-2009	Uttar Pradesh
38	KHAA121M09	Yogesh Pawar	Male	12-08-2009	Maharashtra

2. The athletes shall also be issued the welcome letters separately. In case of any query, please contact at toll free number 1800-202-515 & 1800-258-5155.

This is issued with the approval of competent authority.

Arpit Chugh Deputy Director (KITD)

То

All the athletes mentioned above.

Copy to,

- Director (KITD) & Head (HPAC)
- Director-IT, for arranging it to publish on website
- Deputy Director (KITD) for releasing of OPA
- Assistant Director KITD, for Insurance of KIAs
- President, KKFI
- HPM, Kho-Kho
- O/o DDG, SAI, HO
- Office File